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SHRI DIN8N BHATTACHARYYA:
May I knowr whether the Election Commission depend* for the dele or the time when * by®-eJectk>n should take place only on the report sent by the State Government, or, whether there is a mechanism at the Centre, in the Ministry, to ascertain whether there is any possibility or whether there i* pay Injure in holding an election anywhere? What is the criterion?

SHRI U R, CJJAVAN: The proce-
dwe it that the Election Cpmxmssion apts on the basis of the information suppled by the State Government In isfinsultatiqo with the State Gov*
efsment, the Election Commission decides-

MR. SPEAKER: 1 am sorry this question has taken so much time. We will try to save it on others now.

Re-osgaaisaftfton of Soul CJensalta-
ttve CoausiMee of Members ol

Parliament

■•687. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a demand has been made during the course of discussion on the Railway Budget for the reorganisation of Zonal Consultative Committees of Members of Parliament for better consultation and discussion of the problems of the varieus regions;

(b) if so, whether it is proposed to reorganise these Committees on the old pattern i.e., 16 Regional Committees; and

(?) wfefjtfee? any immediate re-
opganfffttion. of the 3pn*l Consultative Cqnaflfcfttee, Jiembgr* of ?ay-
lieme^t Jfortheĵ j RaiJw is t»&-
ing considessd on. Divisional imri«.

yiew oi the fact tb#*
the present Committee consists of more than 200 Members of Parlia-
vrnt, M#A n9 wejrthjwWIe dMcu^ien i* pestfbl* ct* * lajgp \0dtfl

TH» DEPUTY MINISTER IN *H »
mekistm o r railways t& m
MOHD. SHAFI Q tm sssi): (*} Ye*,
Sir.

(b) and (c). No, Sir. Government having experimented with Regional Committees during 107Q are of the view that they were net as effective the present Zonal Committees of M.Ps, This being the ppsttion Government are not considering the reorganisation qf the Northern Railway Zonal Committee of M-?s. on pivl-
sional basis. For dealing satisfactorily with Railway Users problems, at present we have also the Zonal Railway Users' Consultative Committees at the Railway Headquarters’ level and Divisional Railway Users'
Consultative Committees at the Divisional level, in which M.Ps., M.L.As., and other interests are represented.

PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA­
SHAR. In answer to part (c) of the question!, the hon. Deputy Minister said that the old committees were not effective. May I know that as Parliament appoints a Committee of 45 Members, as the maximum strength, from both the Houses, here, the railways appoint a committee which has more then 100 members on it? Is it a committee or a mini Parliament, and how is it that any worthwhile discussion is possible when 108 members are seated around and you cannot find any time far one member to speak? I would like to know what is the reason tor this, that the old method w%* regarded as ineffective. How do you regard this committee with more than 100 members to be more fffeetyie when they sit for a short interval of two to three houss and hold a dlaouasfcpnT

SHIH MOHR* SHAF* qVHESm:
It flees not depepd on the strength or the auspjber of comp&itfees, but upon the elective fupcticpi&g 9* I committee. For instance, we hews this ipweftwe, «t t)»a <8»t-
sfen*l th«j* a d iv itfo^


I f C m A W *r* CHAITftA 20, 1895 CSAKA) Oral Answers x$

railway users’ consultative committee There is a zonal railway users' con-
suttatfrtt committee at the zonal level Then there are nine parliamentary committees lor all the zones, oi which two meetings are held in a year. Then there is a major consultative com*
ngtteee of which three meetings are held in a year. If we constitute those committees as has been desired by the hon. Member, I think the Minister and the Members will have to sit throughout the year on these committees. ’

ME. SPEAKER: That is what he wants.

PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR: Sir, he has not replied to the main question. What is the utility of such a committee when even a committee of both Houses of Parliament, a Joint Committee, has a maximum strength of 45? What is the justification for a committee to have 108 members or more than that?
Secondly, does he expect the members to participate? Does he expect the members not to speak? What sort of development does he expect?

MR. SPEAKJjBR: I think that it is quite unusual for such questions to come up. You put a question on the basis of what was discussed in the current budget debate. Now, you are putting supplementaries on the same basis. This a very unusual procedure that has been followed in this connection. I am sorry I ;nay have to go into that. Otherwise, tomorrow, you may again come up with a question on the basis of the one asked by Shri Patel or any other member.

PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHA& Sir, this question flows from the answer given. I want to know as to how a Committee of 109 Members can be more effective than the Zonal Committee which the Ministry was following earlier. In answer to another question he referred to the Users* Committee, this

and that Committee. All the M>sare not there In such a Committee with 108 Members, how much time one Member gets in order to present the problems of his region in such a Committee in which 108 Members are present? Would there be sufficient time for the Member to discuss about the development of the area concerned?

SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI:
In the Consultative Committee only policy matters are discussed. An agenda is formed and the papers are circulated to all the Members these Committees. The hon. Member says that a large number of Members are represented on this Committee wherein matters connected with the Member's constituency are taken up.

I say it is very useful io us.

5ftaT «ifar: *rcft
fa  rf?n>

$ , 3 r f o w t  stttt  ^ ? f t  j
fa * r r i r f  srrw* If**3 ft
| f w  *  ftfe
inftf tft Ŷcrr t fa f t

SflcPf | fcrl vti vt, xftr vti
w w  fr .fr
VTfff |  I *ft lit  fc m ?  ¥ t  |  I

Wflft V&ft : apfWT
Wt SffafHRRr f^T t fa v^lrar % Hwtff t : w r i

wt vt$  tf«T  iimt v* f t v r  w
sfti  trt qfr

r r̂sRT tfr 3rsr?r £t*ft ?t> # w *rr stsrrcrr | 1  % fa *  ww

5rpT*ft«T *rsw f v t 4 eft ^ r r  r̂r *ro<rr $ i

SHRi R. a PANDAY: The very id**
of forming the Consultative Committee like the Zonal Committee is just to have suggestions from the Member*


Zp Oral Answers APRIL 10, 1973 Oral Answers 20

of Parliament and other members representing the Chambers etc Public grievances etc, made are brought before this Committee We would like to be Informed in the House on how to implement those suggestions which were made by the Members You might remember that we were told that m all the Users’ Committee, Consultative Committee and other Com mittees an agenda Is drawn up and discussion takes place But, nothing happens afterwards Everything is referred to the Railway Board I happen to be a Member 1 know that nothing else happens This is my mam grievance And so, may I know whether the hon Minister has any detailed information in regard to the matter If so, let us know as to how far he has been able to implement those suggestions or grievances which were advanced bv the Members of these Committees

SHRI MOHD SHAFI QURESHI
Sir, the suggestions made by the hon Members are carried out within the availability of funds with the Railways We are spending about Rs 4 crores on amenities to the passengers This amount Is actually spent by the Zonal Committees So, it is not that all the suggestions made bv the Members are brushed aside Only those suggestions which involve a heavy expenditure and which are beyond the railways are not implemented vfBtwR % wrfta Sf tjaffarr %

*48$ , *t*tt : m

^  rrr fa

(* )  30*£T, 1 9 7 2 ^ M r e r f f t
*rsft format *r fcr? % fafaw fanw t % ftrfapsr «n; sppr t f faafrqifo nfw l w z w\< % m tn

S’®* f̂ HT TOT ,

(or) % m  m  t
TO faff SWflT % H TW %

sw farr t o vite faff t o t m ferr t o  ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD SHAFI QURESHI) (a) Seventy, Sir m addtion seven employees were administered warning

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library See
No LT-4779/73]

«ft ij t o * smr : ssrEw

w r n :  srf*roN

fff$ % it f̂ ranr $
Realisation of illegal money from passenger

?fft •T̂ R 41 fT O
| fa

Acceptance of illegal gratification

t o  st % *rcfc»r
f r o  t  1 cfr

3ft f  fd(4i%vn % % ^f»T

#r?r ^ ^  *n?rr
srrf t̂r t fa

’snfftr 1 w ^frt «pttit t ?
fa f^ t ftT O sffT tffT $ !3Rsjft

* r  t o  *r w r r r c  ^t

f?rET% *PT *?gt ?r#PT f  3ft

3% fafr | ? vtffara flfsfa-
^  ffcfa a r o  f r o

ffrsr % fa *  *sr t o  $, «rr ^r^t
vt*rr ^Tt^r ’

f p w  $wft jgrsft
?n^r, w *  tt£  * 6 1  w f t  fa  sfr
fa n s  | w ift  $ $  t o

